$ $ $ $ $

RCPS 11,726,716 – 575,668 (12,302,384) –

Non-cash
changes

January 1,
2017

Financing
cash flows

Accretion
of interest
expense

December 31,
2017

$ $ $ $

RCPS 10,547,359 – 1,179,357 11,726,716

(i) Relates to the conversion of the RCPS (Note 18 to the financial statements) during the year.

BIOLIDICS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 201896

DECEMBER 31, 2018

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

18 SHARE CAPITAL
Group and Company

2018 2017 2018 2017
Number of shares $ $

Ordinary shares
Beginning of year 296,269 296,269 200,001 200,001
Converted from
– Series A preference shares(Note A) 114,729 – 2,868,225 –
– Series B RCPS (Note 17)(Note A) 236,215 – 12,368,584 –
– Series B2 RCPS (Note 17)(Note A) 87,206 – 7,109,640 –
– Convertible Loans 1,2,3 and 4

(Note 16)(Note A) 284,207 – 16,297,241 –
Exercise of share options

(Note 27)(Note A) 48,601 – 1,033,897 –
Issued via Series C Financing(Note A) 201,451 – 6,686,805 –

Before share split 1,268,678 – 46,564,393 –

After share split(Note B) 215,000,000 – 46,564,393 –
Issuance of shares pursuant to

Share Placement(Note C) 27,500,000 – 7,234,485 –

End of year 242,500,000 296,269 53,798,878 200,001

Series A preference shares(i)

Beginning of year 114,729 114,729 2,868,225 2,868,225
Converted to ordinary shares(Note A) (114,729) – (2,868,225) –

End of year – 114,729 – 2,868,225

Series B RCPS(ii)

Beginning of year 236,215 236,215 4,548,472 4,548,472
Converted to ordinary shares(Note A) (236,215) – (4,548,472) –

End of year – 236,215 – 4,548,472

Series B2 RCPS(iii)

Beginning of year 87,206 87,206 2,627,368 2,627,368
Converted to ordinary shares(Note A) (87,206) – (2,627,368) –

End of year – 87,206 – 2,627,368

Total 242,500,000 734,419 53,798,878 10,244,066

Fully paid ordinary shares, which have no par value, carry one vote per share and a right to dividends as and
when declared by the Company.

(i) The Series A preference shares (“Series A PS”) issued in 2013 are not redeemable. Series A PS may be
converted into ordinary shares at conversion ratio of one ordinary share for every Series A PS held at
any time from date of issue. All Series A PS carry one vote per share without restriction.

(ii) The Series B RCPS issued in 2013 are non-cumulative and 8% dividend only payable to the extent of the

[…]

at date of transition (January 1, 2017) and as at end of last financial period under FRS (December 31, 2017),
and for total comprehensive income and cash flows reported for the last financial period under FRS (for the year
ended December 31, 2017). Additional disclosures are made for specific transition adjustments if applicable.

There is no change to the Group’s and the Company’s previous accounting policies under FRS except for the
application of SFRS(I) 9 and SFRS(I) 15 and no material adjustments on the initial transition to the new framework,
other than those arising from the application of SFRS(I) 15 which are effective at the same time.

BIOLIDICS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018106

DECEMBER 31, 2018

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 ADOPTION OF A NEW FINANCIAL REPORTING FRAMEWORK (CONTINUED)

Reconciliations of equity and total comprehensive income

The effects of transition to SFRS(I) and the initial application of SFRS(I) 15 are presented and explained below.

(A) Impact on the Statement of Financial Position as at January 1, 2017 (date of transition to SFRS(I))

As previously
reported

under FRS

Initial
application of

SFRS(I) 15 Note
As adjusted

under SFRS(I)
$ $ $

Group
Other payables – current 917,685 (353,500) (a) 564,185
Contract liabilities – 353,500 (a) 353,500

Company
Other payables – current 909,710 (353,500) (a) 556,210
Contract liabilities – 353,500 (a) 353,500

(B) Impact on the Statement of Financial Position as at December 31, 2017 (end of last period reported
under FRS)

As previously
reported

under FRS

Initial
application of

SFRS(I) 15 Note
As adjusted

under SFRS(I)
$ $ $

Group
Other payables – current 396,032 (11,042) (a) 384,990
Contract liabilities – 11,042 (a) 11,042

Company
Other payables – current 374,746 (11,042) (a) 363,704
Contract liabilities – 11,042 (a) 11,042

(C) Impact on the Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the year ended December
31, 2017 (last financial year reported under FRS)

The transition to SFRS(I) and the initial application of SFRS(I) 15 have not had a material impact on the
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

(D) Impact on the Statement of Changes in Equity for the year ended January 1, 2017 (date of transition to
SFRS(I)) and for the year ended December 31, 2017 (last financial year reported under FRS)

The transition to SFRS(I) and the initial application of SFRS(I) 15 have not had a material impact on the